Proposed Transactions and the LIT transactions, provide USH shareholders’ approval under ASX Listing
Rule 11.1.2 andgive approval for the Capital Raisingand the other associated initiatives outlined above, will
be sent to USH shareholders in due course.

The prior announcement on 20 June 2016 of the Letter Agreement with LIT caused USH securities to be
suspended. This suspension remains in place and, subject to USH shareholder approval being obtained,
USH securities will remain suspended until USH has re-complied with Chapters 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing
Rules.

The Company will also seek shareholder approval to readopt the Company’s Directors and Executives Share
Plan (ESP)and to increase the number of Shares under the ESP by 900,000 Shares, issue unallocated
Shares under the amended ESP to Mr Johnson and amend the vesting conditions of Shares issued under
the ESP. Further details will be set out in the notice of meeting.

Pro Forma Share Capital Structure

The indicative share capital structure of USHat re-admission will be as follows:

 Minimum of
$2.5 million

raised1
% interest (minimum
of $2.5 million raised)

$4.0 million
raised2

% interest
($4.0 million

raised)
Shares
Shares currently on
issue

24,388,9203 45.19% 24,388,9203 39.68%

Shares to be
issued to Hogans
Shareholders

7,600,0004 14.08% 7,600,000 12.36%

Shares to be
issued to MZM

4,200,0005 7.78% 4,200,000 6.83%

Shares to be
issued to Michael
Davies

4,375,000 8.11% 4,375,000 7.12%

Additional Share
Plan Shares

900,000 1.67% 900,000 1.46%

Shares to be
issued under the
Capital Raising

12,500,000 23.16% 20,000,000 32.54%

Total 53,963,9206 100.0% 61,463,9206 100.00%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes:
1. The above figures assume that a minimum of $2.5 million will be raised under the Capital Raising at an issue price of $0.20 per share.
2. The above figures assume that $4.0 million will be raised under the Capital Raising at an issue price of $0.20 per Offer Share.
3. Includes 4,600,000 shares issued (but not vested) under the Share Plan.
4. The 7,600,000 shares is the maximum number that will be issued. The final number will depend on the valuation of Hogans on the date of completion of the Share Sale Deed.